Aberia

INFRASTRUCTURE AND
TRANSPORTATION

Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership
Water Strategy Initiative

Regional Water Projects Approved in the Calendar Year

2004 as of December 31, 2004

Location Project Project Costs AMWWP Grant

Including Water

Strategy Initiative

Clairmont  Clairmont Regional Water Line $2,851,339 $2,232,313

Clairmont Regional Water Line - Prelim Eng. & Location $151,625 $118,708
Study

Coalhurst Potable Water Supply System Upgrade $2,647,800 $2,037,217

Falher Smoky River Regional Water Supply $5,464,200 $4,467,530

Lacombe North Red Deer River Water Users Group $20,240,000 $10,237,392

Plamondon Water Supply Pipeline $5,626,500 $3,610,525

Sexsmith  Sexsmith Regional Waterline $4,163,837 $3,127,874

Sexsmith  Regional Water Line - Prelim Eng. & Location $80,152 $60,210
Study

Totals: $41,225,453 $25,891,770

Page 1



